17

18
19
20
21
22
2
24
25
26
27

28

STATE OF NEVADA
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
RELATIONS BOARD

GINGER L. GEORGE, )
Complainant, ITEM NO. 485C
vs. CASE NO. A1-045693

LAS VEGAS POLICE PROTECTIVE
ASSOCIATION METRO, INC,,

Respondent.

ORDER

For Complainant: Victor M. Perri, Esq.
For Respondent: A. Wemer, Esqg.
m Harper, EE;?

Or June 14, 2001, the Local Government Employee-Management Relations Board
(hereafter “Board”) held an administrative hearing in the above-captioned matter with a decision
being rendered on August 1, 2001. The Board found in favor of Complainant Ginger L. George
and against Respondent Las Vegas Police Protective Association Metro, Inc.

The Board further awarded reasonable attorney’s fees and costs to Complainant and
ordered proofs of fees and costs to be served and filed, along with any opposition thereto.

On August 20, 2001, Complainant filed an Application for Attomey’s Fees and Costs.
No opposition has been received from the Respondent.

The Board deliberated on Complainant’s Application for Attorney’s fees and costs on
September 19, 2001, noticed in accordance with Nevada’s Open Meeting Law. The Board
having reviewed the documents filed and good cause appearing,

111
111
/17

485C - 1




Is

16

17

8

]
21
22
23

24

26

27

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application is granted: complainant is hereby
awarded the sum of $6,335.00 as fees, $2,743.01 as taxable costs, and back pay of $8,590.12,

totaling $17,668.13.
DATED this 19" day of September, 2001.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPILOYEE-

MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

00 2 ML

485C -2




